Docusign Envelope 1D F2912D1D-0D21-4B06-BA49-6390C6F617AB

Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building

Contract Modification Document 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071

972-548-4165

Vendor: Herc Rentals, Inc. Contract No. 2023-363
27500 Riverview Center Blvd. Contract: Equipment, Rental: Road
Bonita Springs, FL 34134 Construction and Right of Way

Maintenance Equipment

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT

1 Renew contract for a 1-year period of November 6, 2024 through and including November 5, 2025.

2 In accordance with Section 4.6 Price Redetermination clause, change pricing to proposed
unit pricing per the attached documentation.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing
signed by both parties,

Change Order No. 1 has been accepted and authorized on »__1_9"01/2024 by authority of the Collin County Commissioners

Court by Court Order No. 2024-1058-10-07 . to be effective on November 6, 2024.

ACCEPTED BY:

P e e { -t ’;»5 - :"“:" _—
SIGNATURE
Jason Oosterbeek ) Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
(Print Name) {Print Name)
TITLE: Vice President TITLE:  PURCHASING AGENT
DATE: 09/20/2024 DATE: 10/11/2024
HISTORICAL INFORMATION
Awarded by Court Order No, 2023-1088-11-06
Renewal No. 1 Court Order No. 2024-1058-10-07
Renewal No. 2 Court Order No.
Renewal No. 3 Court Order No.

Change Order  No. 1 Court Order No. 2024-1058-10-07 Summary




Envelope 1D F2912D1D-0D021-4B068-BA49-6390C6F617AB

IFB 2023-363 Equipment, Rental: Road Construction and Right of Way Maintenance Equipment

Herc Rentals Inc.

Qry

UoM

CURRENT PRICE

PROPOSED PRICE

% CHANGE

Line # De&cripnon

Pneumatic Compactor, 22,000 - ;

000khs. 9-wheel
paction width BR" (ballasted up to 33,000 ibs}
imatic Compactor, 22,000 - 25,600tbs, 8 whee!

000 ths)

wrpaction width 82 (ballasted up to

siooth Drum Vibratory Compactor, 23,000 b

sndem Drumn Vibratory Co

Dreum Vibratory Compactor. 3,300 b

k Behind Contrete Saw chne, Push Ty

yht

Fia i fote W

bratary TRACt O

3 M Board

kid Stee ¢ Hi o ¥ ibs with Cold Plane
(3 ment

ni-Excava ] Jo O

Yk it Roller 10,500 tbs cperating weight

ot rotier 487, 5,900 7,400 ths oparating weight

Reclaimer, approx, 60,000 ibs operating weight

mor

maontt

rmonth

maonth

month

maonth

nonth

month

month

month

month

month

manth

month

No Bid

Bid
S$4,095.00)
io Bid

53,150.00i

$2.900.00
$1.7G0.00

2660 (i

No Bid

No B2id

1,719.89

{17
17

1

137

1.17
1.17
147
17
+
17

NA




